

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25866/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2008 in RSA No.
193/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BISHAMBER DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh,Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAwait service of notice on Respondent No.22.
Vakalatnama has not been filed for respondent Nos. 2 to 21,
though served with notice.
Respondent No.1 has appeared and filed Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 12.7.2010.(Ashok Menon)
Registrar